Visit DiodeLED.com for All Available Products & Specification Sheets
All-purpose dimmable driver for everyday tape light projects.
Visit the product page on the website for specification sheets,
install guides, IES files, and photometric reports.
FEATURES & BENEFITS
• Compatible with many dimmers, on/off switches
• Recommended with Diode LED tape light
QUICK SPECS
Environment Indoor / Outdoor
Input Voltage 120VAC & 277VAC models
Output Voltage 12VDC & 24VDC models
Connection Type Hardwired
Warranty 5-Year Warranty
Dimming Forward Phase Dimming
Certification ETL Listed
MAGNETIC LOW VOLTAGE
DIMMABLE DRIVER
12V MAGNETIC DIMMABLE DRIVER
INPUT OUTPUT SKU WATTAGE CLASS 2 ENVIRONMENT DIMENSIONS
120VAC
DI-MLV-12V20W 20W Yes Indoor / Outdoor 2.2 x 2.2 x 5.7 in.
DI-MLV-12V40W 40W Yes Indoor / Outdoor 2.2 x 2.2 x 5.7 in.
DI-MLV-12V60W 60W Yes Indoor / Outdoor 2.6 x 2.3 x 6.6 in.
DI-MLV-12V100W 100W No Indoor / Outdoor 2.8 x 3.1 x 9.9 in.
DI-MLV-12V150W 150W No Indoor / Outdoor 2.8 x 3.1 x 9.8 in.
DI-MLV-12V200W 200W No Indoor / Outdoor 3.0 x 3.0 x 9.8 in.
DI-MLV-12V300W 300W No Indoor / Outdoor 4.2 x 3.5 x 9.8 in.
24V MAGNETIC DIMMABLE DRIVER
INPUT OUTPUT SKU WATTAGE CLASS 2 ENVIRONMENT DIMENSIONS
120VAC
DI-MLV-24V20W 20W Yes Indoor / Outdoor 2.2 x 2.2 x 5.7 in.
DI-MLV-24V40W 40W Yes Indoor / Outdoor 2.2 x 2.2 x 5.7 in.
DI-MLV-24V60W 60W Yes Indoor / Outdoor 2.6 x 2.3 x 6.6 in.
DI-MLV-24V96W 96W Yes Indoor / Outdoor 2.6 x 2.3 x 6.6 in.
DI-MLV-24V150W 150W No Indoor / Outdoor 2.8 x 3.1 x 9.8 in.
DI-MLV-24V200W 200W No Indoor / Outdoor 3.0 x 3.0 x 9.8 in.
DI-MLV-24V300W 300W No Indoor / Outdoor 4.2 x 3.5 x 9.8 in.
DI-MLV-24V192W-MT Multi-Tap
192W (2x96W) No Indoor / Outdoor 4.2 x 3.2 x 9.8 in.
DI-MLV-24V288W-MT Multi-Tap
288W (3x96W) No Indoor / Outdoor 4.2 x 3.2 x 9.8 in.
277VAC
DI-MLV-24V20W-277 20W Yes Indoor / Outdoor 2.2 x 2.2 x 5.7 in.
DI-MLV-24V40W-277 40W Yes Indoor / Outdoor 2.2 x 2.2 x 5.7 in.
DI-MLV-24V96W-277 96W Yes Indoor / Outdoor 3.0 x 3.0 x 9.8 in.
DI-MLV-24V200W-277 200W No Indoor / Outdoor 4.2 x 3.5 x 9.8 in.
DI-MLV-24V300W-277 300W No Indoor / Outdoor 4.2 x 3.5 x 9.8 in.